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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Entry Statistics All Events

Club Nation Athletes Individuals Relays
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Argentina ARG 3 2 5 14 5 19 1 - 1
Australia AUS 8 8 16 27 27 54 4 2 6
Belgium BEL 8 - 8 11 - 11 - - -
Brazil BRA 3 2 5 11 8 19 - - -
Bulgaria BUL 2 - 2 6 - 6 - - -
Canada CAN 2 9 11 7 33 40 1 2 3
China CHN - 1 1 - 1 1 - - -
Colombia COL 3 3 6 6 9 15 - - -
Croatia CRO - 1 1 - 1 1 - - -
Czech Republic CZE 3 - 3 9 - 9 - - -
Finland FIN 3 3 6 9 9 18 - - -
France FRA 4 6 10 13 12 25 2 2 4
Germany GER 16 22 38 42 53 95 6 2 8
Great Britain GBR 24 31 55 88 113 201 5 6 11
Greece GRE 3 1 4 11 1 12 - - -
Hong Kong HKG 3 2 5 7 6 13 - - -
Hungary HUN 7 4 11 32 17 49 3 - 3
India IND 4 1 5 12 4 16 - - -
Ireland IRL 1 1 2 3 2 5 - - -
Israel ISR 4 3 7 10 9 19 - - -
Italy ITA 9 1 10 23 2 25 3 - 3
Japan JPN 1 1 2 2 5 7 - - -
Mexico MEX - 1 1 - 5 5 - - -
Netherlands NED 4 3 7 19 11 30 3 - 3
New Zealand NZL - 2 2 - 4 4 - - -
Northern Ireland NIR 6 3 9 21 5 26 2 - 2
Poland POL 2 1 3 9 4 13 - - -
Portugal POR 2 1 3 6 4 10 - - -
South Africa RSA 3 3 6 9 6 15 - - -
Spain ESP 3 1 4 3 2 5 - - -
Switzerland SUI 3 2 5 10 8 18 1 - 1
Turkey TUR 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
United States of America USA 9 16 25 26 50 76 5 4 9

Total number of 33 clubs 144 135 279 447 416 863 36 18 54
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Schedule Session No. 1 - 20. August 25 20.08.2025 - 9:00

200m Freestyle1. Women Timed Final9:00 0:2618 + 5 Heats 29
200m Freestyle2. Men Timed Final9:26 0:3418 + 7 Heats 39

50m Butterfly3. Women Timed Final10:00 0:104 + 5 Heats 30
50m Butterfly4. Men Timed Final10:10 0:144 + 8 Heats 37
25m Butterfly5. Girls Timed Final10:24 6 - 11 no entries -
25m Butterfly6. Boys Timed Final10:24 6 - 11 no entries -

100m Breaststroke7. Women Timed Final10:24 0:1912 + 6 Heats 37
100m Breaststroke8. Men Timed Final10:43 0:2012 + 6 Heats 40

Award ceremony Ev. 1-811:03 0:45

11:48 End of session Total duration 2:48

Schedule Session No. 2 - 20. August 25 20.08.2025 - 12:30

50m Breaststroke9. Girls Timed Final12:30 0:036 - 11 1 Heat 6
50m Breaststroke10. Boys Timed Final12:33 0:026 - 11 1 Heat 2
50m Backstroke11. Women Timed Final12:35 0:184 + 9 Heats 52
50m Backstroke12. Men Timed Final12:53 0:144 + 7 Heats 41
25m Backstroke13. Girls Timed Final13:07 0:036 - 11 1 Heat 6
25m Backstroke14. Boys Timed Final13:10 0:036 - 11 1 Heat 2

100m Freestyle15. Women Timed Final13:13 0:2412 + 7 Heats 46
100m Freestyle16. Men Timed Final13:37 0:2712 + 9 Heats 60

50m Freestyle17. Girls Timed Final14:04 0:036 - 11 1 Heat 3
50m Freestyle18. Boys Timed Final14:07 0:036 - 11 1 Heat 3

Award ceremony Ev. 9-1814:10 0:45
4 x 50m Freestyle19. Women Timed Final14:55 0:09Open 2 Heats 9
4 x 50m Medley20. Men Timed Final15:04 0:08Open 2 Heats 11
4 x 50m Medley21. Mixed Honor/Recipient 15:12 Open no entries -

Award ceremony Ev. 19-2115:12 0:45

15:57 End of session Total duration 3:27
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 1 Women, 200m Freestyle 18 years and older
20.08.2025 - 9:00 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 5, 9:00

3 Alexandra Gyurko Hungary 18 - 29 TR
4 Isabelle McMullen Australia 18 - 29 TR
5 Regina Richtmann Germany 18 - 29 TR

Heat 2 of 5, 9:04

1 Jillian Best Canada 30 - 39 TR
2 Alicia le Jeune France 30 - 39 TR
3 Abigail Beckman-Green United States of America 30 - 39 TR
4 Kelly Young Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
5 Simone Bauer Germany 30 - 39 TR
6 Paula Medina Colombia 30 - 39 TR
7 Tatiana Narvaez Orozco Colombia 30 - 39 TR

Heat 3 of 5, 9:10

2 Jodie Cox Great Britain 40 - 49 TR
3 Ka Hei Yookie Wong Hong Kong 40 - 49 TR
4 Hagit Forsher Israel 40 - 49 TR
5 Michelle Hounslow Canada 40 - 49 TR
6 Angela Maria Rojas Acevedo Colombia 40 - 49 TR
7 Kathryn Glover Northern Ireland 40 - 49 TR

Heat 4 of 5, 9:13

2 Maya Schlesinger Israel 50 - 59 TR
3 Elvira Cebrian Spain 50 - 59 TR
4 Susan Bennett Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
5 Alessia Heresaz Italy 50 - 59 TR
6 Angela Rathjen Germany 50 - 59 TR
7 Rosaura Escudero Argentina 50 - 59 TR

Heat 5 of 5, 9:20

1 Jeanette Dempster Canada 70 - 79 TR
2 Kathryn Jeffray Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
3 Gillian Ferguson Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
4 Carol Fitzsimons United States of America 60 - 69 TR
5 Judit Berente Hungary 60 - 69 TR
6 Maggie Cotter Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
7 Patricia Zuppan-Hood United States of America 60 - 69 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 2 Men, 200m Freestyle 18 years and older
20.08.2025 - 9:26 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 7, 9:26

2 Emeran Neuhaeuser Germany 30 - 39 TR
3 Liam Barnett Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
4 Lautaro Ismael Caballero Argentina 30 - 39 TR
5 Andres Prieto Colombia 30 - 39 TR
6 Lewis Peppiatt Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
7 Thomas Guerin Calmettes France 30 - 39 TR

Heat 2 of 7, 9:30

3 Richard Jones Great Britain 40 - 49 TR
4 Benoit Raymond Canada 40 - 49 TR
5 Kar Lai Gary Lo Hong Kong 40 - 49 TR

Heat 3 of 7, 9:34

2 Peter Meijer Netherlands 50 - 59 TR
3 Yishai Eilat Israel 50 - 59 TR
4 Javier Heredero Spain 50 - 59 TR
5 Antonio Abreu Brazil 50 - 59 TR
6 Yun Yuen Cheng Hong Kong 50 - 59 TR

Heat 4 of 7, 9:39

1 Darren Creed Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
2 Grant Devlin Northern Ireland 50 - 59 TR
3 Uwe Albrecht Germany 50 - 59 TR
4 Peter Barendse Netherlands 50 - 59 TR
5 Zsolt Rakhely Hungary 50 - 59 TR
6 Erik van Rompaye Belgium 50 - 59 TR
7 Gregory Walsh Northern Ireland 50 - 59 TR
8 Antonio Caso Italy 50 - 59 TR

Heat 5 of 7, 9:43

2 Turlough O'Hagan Northern Ireland 60 - 69 TR
3 Simon Randerson Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
4 Gabriel Novoa Argentina 60 - 69 TR
5 Carlos Fernando Jimenez Colombia 60 - 69 TR
6 Nikolaos Iliopoulos Greece 60 - 69 TR
7 Andrea Sironi Italy 60 - 69 TR

Heat 6 of 7, 9:50

1 Enzo Borsoi Italy 60 - 69 TR
2 Ludek Vacek Czech Republic 60 - 69 TR
3 Andrew Clarke Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
4 Benno Lutjenkossink Netherlands 60 - 69 TR
5 Geoffrey McCracken Northern Ireland 60 - 69 TR
6 Laszlo Istvan Iker Hungary 60 - 69 TR
7 Anirudh Nansi India 60 - 69 TR
8 Christian Bayon Portugal 60 - 69 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 2, Men, 200m Freestyle

Heat 7 of 7, 9:55

3 William Noble Great Britain 70 - 79 TR
4 John Coman Australia 70 - 79 TR
5 Jonathan Trevor Great Britain 70 - 79 TR

Event 3 Women, 50m Butterfly 4 years and older
20.08.2025 - 10:00 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 5, 10:00

1 Ffion Harris Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
2 Emily Turner Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
3 Ava Taylor Great Britain 15 - 17 TR
4 Saho Kikuchi Japan 15 - 17 TR
5 Jade Kangasniemi Finland 15 - 17 TR
6 Maria Eduarda Porto Brazil 15 - 17 TR
7 Regina Richtmann Germany 18 - 29 TR
8 Isabelle McMullen Australia 18 - 29 TR

Heat 2 of 5, 10:02

1 Caroline Rutherford Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
2 Kelly Young Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
3 Larissa Giuliano United States of America 30 - 39 TR
4 Paula Medina Colombia 30 - 39 TR
5 Abigail Beckman-Green United States of America 30 - 39 TR
6 Allison Chandler Australia 30 - 39 TR
7 Simone Bauer Germany 30 - 39 TR
8 Sarah Housman United States of America 30 - 39 TR

Heat 3 of 5, 10:04

2 Sabina Kuchnia Poland 40 - 49 TR
3 Anne-Maarit Inkeri Tirronen Finland 50 - 59 TR
4 Agnieszka Rapacz United States of America 50 - 59 TR
5 Marcela Navarro Mexico 50 - 59 TR
6 Ann Peet Great Britain 50 - 59 TR

Heat 4 of 5, 10:06

3 Judit Berente Hungary 60 - 69 TR
4 Janis R. Clemis Canada 60 - 69 TR
5 Carol Fitzsimons United States of America 60 - 69 TR
6 Karen Rockell Great Britain 70 - 79 TR

Heat 5 of 5, 10:08

2 Frances Hill Canada 18 - 39 DON
3 Taruna Upadhyaya India 40 - 49 DON
4 Kelli-Ann Reen South Africa 40 - 49 DON
5 Johanna (Marlies) Elizabeth Koevoet New Zealand 40 - 49 DON
6 Janet Ramsey United States of America 50 + DON
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 4 Men, 50m Butterfly 4 years and older
20.08.2025 - 10:10 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 8, 10:10

3 Ishaan Anekar India 12 - 14 TR
4 Mason Baxter Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
5 Alek Cartron France 15 - 17 TR
6 Robert Yates Australia 15 - 17 TR

Heat 2 of 8, 10:11

2 Daniel Ord Great Britain 18 - 29 TR
3 Marcel Michna Germany 18 - 29 TR
4 Brandon Kerrigan United States of America 18 - 29 TR
5 Aleks Walczak Poland 18 - 29 TR
6 Sam Reis Great Britain 18 - 29 TR
7 Braian Fernandez Argentina 18 - 29 TR

Heat 3 of 8, 10:13

2 Liam Barnett Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
3 Ka Kit Chan Hong Kong 30 - 39 TR
4 Lautaro Ismael Caballero Argentina 30 - 39 TR
5 Tetsuya Inagaki Japan 30 - 39 TR
6 Jeandre Geldenhuys South Africa 30 - 39 TR
7 Matthias Bielawski Germany 30 - 39 TR

Heat 4 of 8, 10:15

3 Michael Kristufek United States of America 40 - 49 TR
4 Kar Lai Gary Lo Hong Kong 40 - 49 TR
5 Alexander Wilcox Australia 40 - 49 TR

Heat 5 of 8, 10:16

3 Peter Barendse Netherlands 50 - 59 TR
4 Gabriele Marrucci Italy 50 - 59 TR
5 Matthew Castle United States of America 50 - 59 TR
6 Peter Meijer Netherlands 50 - 59 TR

Heat 6 of 8, 10:18

3 Gabriel Novoa Argentina 60 - 69 TR
4 Enzo Borsoi Italy 60 - 69 TR
5 Christian Bayon Portugal 60 - 69 TR
6 Jonathan Trevor Great Britain 70 - 79 TR

Heat 7 of 8, 10:20

1 Giovanni Stolz Switzerland 60 - 69 TR
2 Peter Kunz Switzerland 60 - 69 TR
3 Benno Lutjenkossink Netherlands 60 - 69 TR
4 Jim Shuck United States of America 60 - 69 TR
5 Theodoros Katsaros Greece 60 - 69 TR
6 Richard Percival Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
7 Dominique Barraux France 60 - 69 TR
8 Laszlo Istvan Iker Hungary 60 - 69 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 4, Men, 50m Butterfly

Heat 8 of 8, 10:22

4 John Cunningham Northern Ireland 18 - 39 DON
5 Kari Kangasniemi Finland 40 - 49 DON

Event 5 Girls, 25m Butterfly 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 10:24 Startlist

Age Group

Event 6 Boys, 25m Butterfly 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 10:24 Startlist

Age Group

Event 7 Women, 100m Breaststroke 12 years and older
20.08.2025 - 10:24 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 6, 10:24

2 Violet Chhokar Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
3 Rebekka Delling Germany 12 - 14 TR
4 India Benjamin Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
5 Ellie Greenwood Great Britain 18 - 29 TR
6 Nicole Mackenzie Great Britain 18 - 29 TR
7 Lisanne Brinkhof Netherlands 18 - 29 TR

Heat 2 of 6, 10:27

2 Jillian Best Canada 30 - 39 TR
3 Lida Goertz Germany 30 - 39 TR
4 Paula Medina Colombia 30 - 39 TR
5 Ashley Biehl United States of America 30 - 39 TR
6 Allison Chandler Australia 30 - 39 TR
7 Ka Hei Yookie Wong Hong Kong 40 - 49 TR

Heat 3 of 6, 10:30

1 Kathryn Glover Northern Ireland 40 - 49 TR
2 Jessica Habegger Switzerland 40 - 49 TR
3 Michelle Hounslow Canada 40 - 49 TR
4 Jodie Cox Great Britain 40 - 49 TR
5 Sindy Andres Germany 40 - 49 TR
6 Hagit Forsher Israel 40 - 49 TR
7 Maggy Surace France 40 - 49 TR
8 Angela Maria Rojas Acevedo Colombia 40 - 49 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 7, Women, 100m Breaststroke

Heat 4 of 6, 10:34

3 Lara Macklin United States of America 50 - 59 TR
4 Ana Mrcic Croatia 50 - 59 TR
5 Anne-Maarit Inkeri Tirronen Finland 50 - 59 TR

Heat 5 of 6, 10:37

1 Sheila Gregan Ireland 50 - 59 TR
2 Agnieszka Rapacz United States of America 50 - 59 TR
3 Elvira Cebrian Spain 50 - 59 TR
4 Xin He China 50 - 59 TR
5 Ann Peet Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
6 Louise McLellan Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
7 Kate Rea Australia 50 - 59 TR
8 Martine Varin France 50 - 59 TR

Heat 6 of 6, 10:40

2 Marina Pinheiro Portugal 60 - 69 TR
3 Gillian Ferguson Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
4 Janet Monk Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
5 Andrea Draper Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
6 Jeanette Dempster Canada 70 - 79 TR
7 Kathleen Gerlach United States of America 70 - 79 TR

Event 8 Men, 100m Breaststroke 12 years and older
20.08.2025 - 10:43 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 6, 10:43

2 Nicolae Acceleanu Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
3 Alex Baddock Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
4 Robert Yates Australia 15 - 17 TR
5 Alek Cartron France 15 - 17 TR
6 Marcel Michna Germany 18 - 29 TR

Heat 2 of 6, 10:47

1 Georgi Peev Bulgaria 40 - 49 TR
2 Emeran Neuhaeuser Germany 30 - 39 TR
3 Andres Prieto Colombia 30 - 39 TR
4 Andre Jorge Portugal 30 - 39 TR
5 Nicholas Barnard Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
6 Robert Grabowski Germany 30 - 39 TR
7 Leendert Jelle Wijnja South Africa 30 - 39 TR

Heat 3 of 6, 10:50

1 Alexander Wilcox Australia 40 - 49 TR
2 Marco Giardino Italy 40 - 49 TR
3 Sebastian Waurick Germany 40 - 49 TR
4 Rafael Guena Jardim de Camargo Brazil 40 - 49 TR
5 Daniel Peter Dr. Kokas Hungary 40 - 49 TR
6 Gilad Stern Israel 40 - 49 TR
7 Paul Templeman Australia 40 - 49 TR
8 Richard Jones Great Britain 40 - 49 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 8, Men, 100m Breaststroke

Heat 4 of 6, 10:53

2 Martin Becker Germany 50 - 59 TR
3 Philip Vranckx Belgium 50 - 59 TR
4 Gabriele Marrucci Italy 50 - 59 TR
5 Veijo Uotinen Finland 70 - 79 TR
6 Richard Adams Great Britain 70 - 79 TR

Heat 5 of 6, 10:56

1 Klaus Drews Germany 50 - 59 TR
2 Ralf Struckhof Germany 50 - 59 TR
3 Uwe Albrecht Germany 50 - 59 TR
4 Matthew Castle United States of America 50 - 59 TR
5 Andrzej Lewandowski Poland 50 - 59 TR
6 Nikolaos Chatzilias Greece 50 - 59 TR
7 Sumeer Kumar Padmanabhan India 50 - 59 TR
8 Alexander Plebs Germany 50 - 59 TR

Heat 6 of 6, 10:59

1 Ludek Vacek Czech Republic 60 - 69 TR
2 Giovanni Stolz Switzerland 60 - 69 TR
3 Geoffrey McCracken Northern Ireland 60 - 69 TR
4 Peter van Maurik Netherlands 60 - 69 TR
5 Jacques Gruninger France 60 - 69 TR
6 Marcelo Gianesi Brazil 60 - 69 TR
7 Turlough O'Hagan Northern Ireland 60 - 69 TR

Event 9 Girls, 50m Breaststroke 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 12:30 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 1, 12:30

2 Maevi Jalhay Netherlands 6 - 8 TR
3 Indy Koelewijn Netherlands 6 - 8 TR
4 Lena Rasche Germany 6 - 8 TR
5 Lucia Charlotte Wisbar Germany 9 - 11 TR
6 Emily Dawson-Kessler Germany 9 - 11 TR
7 Victoria Hertfelder Germany 9 - 11 TR

Event 10 Boys, 50m Breaststroke 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 12:33 Startlist

Age Group
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 10, Boys, 50m Breaststroke

Heat 1 of 1, 12:33

4 Daniel Torok Hungary 9 - 11 TR
5 Giona Addorisio Italy 9 - 11 TR

Event 11 Women, 50m Backstroke 4 years and older
20.08.2025 - 12:35 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 9, 12:35

2 Addison McArthur Canada 12 - 14 TR
3 Emily Turner Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
4 Rebekka Delling Germany 12 - 14 TR
5 Anna Miskolczi Hungary 12 - 14 TR
6 Ffion Harris Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
7 Sina Wonneberger Germany 12 - 14 TR

Heat 2 of 9, 12:37

3 Maria Eduarda Porto Brazil 15 - 17 TR
4 Cerys O'Connell Great Britain 15 - 17 TR
5 Saho Kikuchi Japan 15 - 17 TR
6 Jade Kangasniemi Finland 15 - 17 TR

Heat 3 of 9, 12:39

3 Caroline Rutherford Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
4 Larissa Giuliano United States of America 30 - 39 TR
5 Sarah Housman United States of America 30 - 39 TR
6 Ellie Greenwood Great Britain 18 - 29 TR

Heat 4 of 9, 12:41

1 Sandra Huegelschaefer Germany 40 - 49 TR
2 Jessica Habegger Switzerland 40 - 49 TR
3 Hagit Forsher Israel 40 - 49 TR
4 Marina Martella Australia 40 - 49 TR
5 Mary Wu United States of America 40 - 49 TR
6 Suzanne McConnell Northern Ireland 40 - 49 TR
7 Kathryn Glover Northern Ireland 40 - 49 TR

Heat 5 of 9, 12:43

1 Kate Rea Australia 50 - 59 TR
2 Anne-Maarit Inkeri Tirronen Finland 50 - 59 TR
3 Marcela Navarro Mexico 50 - 59 TR
4 Lara Macklin United States of America 50 - 59 TR
5 Louise McLellan Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
6 Agnieszka Rapacz United States of America 50 - 59 TR
7 Lisa Laing Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 11, Women, 50m Backstroke

Heat 6 of 9, 12:45

1 Donna Hart Canada 60 - 69 TR
2 Deborah Ramsey United States of America 60 - 69 TR
3 Marina Pinheiro Portugal 60 - 69 TR
4 Karen Rockell Great Britain 70 - 79 TR
5 Janet Dennis United States of America 70 - 79 TR
6 Hilary Gerlis Great Britain 70 - 79 TR
7 Jeanette Dempster Canada 70 - 79 TR

Heat 7 of 9, 12:47

1 Judit Berente Hungary 60 - 69 TR
2 Maggie Cotter Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
3 Pamela Lane Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
4 Catherine Guitard France 60 - 69 TR
5 Kathryn Jeffray Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
6 Patricia Zuppan-Hood United States of America 60 - 69 TR
7 Janis R. Clemis Canada 60 - 69 TR

Heat 8 of 9, 12:49

2 Mette Wonneberger Germany 4 - 17 DON
3 Julie Baddock Great Britain 40 - 49 DON
4 Kelli-Ann Reen South Africa 40 - 49 DON
5 Taruna Upadhyaya India 40 - 49 DON
6 Christina Finke Germany 40 - 49 DON

Heat 9 of 9, 12:51

2 Isabela Bastos Brazil 50 + DON
3 Ulrike Wonneberger Germany 50 + DON
4 Chake Cartron-Makardidjian France 50 + DON
5 Janet Ramsey United States of America 50 + DON
6 Mira Karppi Finland 50 + DON

Event 12 Men, 50m Backstroke 4 years and older
20.08.2025 - 12:53 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 7, 12:53

2 Alex Baddock Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
3 Nicolae Acceleanu Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
4 Adam Laszlo Domonkos Hungary 18 - 29 TR
5 Aleks Walczak Poland 18 - 29 TR
6 Braian Fernandez Argentina 18 - 29 TR
7 Daniel Ord Great Britain 18 - 29 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 12, Men, 50m Backstroke

Heat 2 of 7, 12:55

2 Jeandre Geldenhuys South Africa 30 - 39 TR
3 Nicholas Barnard Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
4 Lewis Watt Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
5 Lewis Peppiatt Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
6 Thomas Guerin Calmettes France 30 - 39 TR

Heat 3 of 7, 12:58

2 Richard Jones Great Britain 40 - 49 TR
3 Daniel Peter Dr. Kokas Hungary 40 - 49 TR
4 Paul Templeman Australia 40 - 49 TR
5 Georgi Peev Bulgaria 40 - 49 TR
6 Michael Kristufek United States of America 40 - 49 TR

Heat 4 of 7, 12:59

1 Zsolt Rakhely Hungary 50 - 59 TR
2 Philip Vranckx Belgium 50 - 59 TR
3 Alexander Plebs Germany 50 - 59 TR
4 Nikolaos Chatzilias Greece 50 - 59 TR
5 Matthew Castle United States of America 50 - 59 TR
6 Anirudh Nansi India 60 - 69 TR
7 Jiri Nidl Czech Republic 60 - 69 TR

Heat 5 of 7, 13:01

1 Simon Randerson Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
2 Dominique Barraux France 60 - 69 TR
3 Peter van Maurik Netherlands 60 - 69 TR
4 Theodoros Katsaros Greece 60 - 69 TR
5 Richard Percival Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
6 Jim Shuck United States of America 60 - 69 TR
7 Willem Albertus Kotzee South Africa 60 - 69 TR
8 Marcelo Gianesi Brazil 60 - 69 TR

Heat 6 of 7, 13:03

2 Richard Adams Great Britain 70 - 79 TR
3 Laszlo Pengo Hungary 70 - 79 TR
4 Veijo Uotinen Finland 70 - 79 TR
5 John Coman Australia 70 - 79 TR
6 William Noble Great Britain 70 - 79 TR

Heat 7 of 7, 13:05

2 Lars Knop Germany 4 - 17 DON
3 Sean Lavery Northern Ireland 40 - 49 DON
4 Bennett Haselton United States of America 40 - 49 DON
5 Kari Kangasniemi Finland 40 - 49 DON
6 John Wilcox Australia 50 + DON
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 13 Girls, 25m Backstroke 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 13:07 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 1, 13:07

2 Maevi Jalhay Netherlands 6 - 8 TR
3 Indy Koelewijn Netherlands 6 - 8 TR
4 Janka Zorka Hargitai Hungary 6 - 8 TR
5 Emily Dawson-Kessler Germany 9 - 11 TR
6 Victoria Hertfelder Germany 9 - 11 TR
7 Lucia Charlotte Wisbar Germany 9 - 11 TR

Event 14 Boys, 25m Backstroke 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 13:10 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 1, 13:10

4 Patrik Rezso Orsy Hungary 9 - 11 TR
5 Daniel Torok Hungary 9 - 11 TR

Event 15 Women, 100m Freestyle 12 years and older
20.08.2025 - 13:13 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 7, 13:13

3 Violet Chhokar Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
4 Emily Turner Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
5 India Benjamin Great Britain 12 - 14 TR
6 Ffion Harris Great Britain 12 - 14 TR

Heat 2 of 7, 13:17

2 Ava Taylor Great Britain 15 - 17 TR
3 Mignon Joubert South Africa 15 - 17 TR
4 Maria Eduarda Porto Brazil 15 - 17 TR
5 Cerys O'Connell Great Britain 15 - 17 TR
6 Saho Kikuchi Japan 15 - 17 TR
7 Ka Hei Yookie Wong Hong Kong 40 - 49 TR

Heat 3 of 7, 13:20

1 Isabelle McMullen Australia 18 - 29 TR
2 Alexandra Gyurko Hungary 18 - 29 TR
3 Lisanne Brinkhof Netherlands 18 - 29 TR
4 Nicole Mackenzie Great Britain 18 - 29 TR
5 Jillian Best Canada 30 - 39 TR
6 Alicia le Jeune France 30 - 39 TR
7 Abigail Beckman-Green United States of America 30 - 39 TR
8 Caroline Rutherford Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 15, Women, 100m Freestyle

Heat 4 of 7, 13:23

1 Jessica Habegger Switzerland 40 - 49 TR
2 Kirsty Clarke Great Britain 40 - 49 TR
3 Sabina Kuchnia Poland 40 - 49 TR
4 Marina Martella Australia 40 - 49 TR
5 Jodie Cox Great Britain 40 - 49 TR
6 Michelle Hounslow Canada 40 - 49 TR
7 Ingrid (Inge) Koevoet New Zealand 40 - 49 TR
8 Angela Maria Rojas Acevedo Colombia 40 - 49 TR

Heat 5 of 7, 13:26

1 Kate Rea Australia 50 - 59 TR
2 Kirston Clulow Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
3 Angela Rathjen Germany 50 - 59 TR
4 Sheila Gregan Ireland 50 - 59 TR
5 Yael Petel Galil Israel 50 - 59 TR
6 Ann Peet Great Britain 50 - 59 TR
7 Rosaura Escudero Argentina 50 - 59 TR
8 Pamela Lane Great Britain 60 - 69 TR

Heat 6 of 7, 13:30

1 Janis R. Clemis Canada 60 - 69 TR
2 Gillian Ferguson Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
3 Donna Hart Canada 60 - 69 TR
4 Patricia Zuppan-Hood United States of America 60 - 69 TR
5 Kathryn Jeffray Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
6 Judit Berente Hungary 60 - 69 TR
7 Janet Monk Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
8 Maggie Cotter Great Britain 60 - 69 TR

Heat 7 of 7, 13:33

3 Jeanette Dempster Canada 70 - 79 TR
4 Hilary Gerlis Great Britain 70 - 79 TR
5 Kathleen Gerlach United States of America 70 - 79 TR
6 Karen Rockell Great Britain 70 - 79 TR

Event 16 Men, 100m Freestyle 12 years and older
20.08.2025 - 13:37 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 9, 13:37

3 Ishaan Anekar India 12 - 14 TR
4 Jurre Raats Belgium 12 - 14 TR
5 Rupert Cross Great Britain 15 - 17 TR
6 Alek Cartron France 15 - 17 TR
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World Transplant Games 2025
Dresden, 20. - 21.8.2025

Event 16, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 2 of 9, 13:40

2 Iisak Harilo Finland 18 - 29 TR
3 Brandon Kerrigan United States of America 18 - 29 TR
4 Adam Laszlo Domonkos Hungary 18 - 29 TR
5 Marcel Michna Germany 18 - 29 TR
6 Sam Reis Great Britain 18 - 29 TR
7 Matteo Santoro Italy 18 - 29 TR

Heat 3 of 9, 13:43

1 Emeran Neuhaeuser Germany 30 - 39 TR
2 Robert Grabowski Germany 30 - 39 TR
3 Lewis Watt Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
4 Danny Hiles Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
5 Andre Jorge Portugal 30 - 39 TR
6 Liam Barnett Great Britain 30 - 39 TR
7 Lautaro Ismael Caballero Argentina 30 - 39 TR

Heat 4 of 9, 13:46

1 Ajish Nair India 40 - 49 TR
2 Paul Templeman Australia 40 - 49 TR
3 Daniel Peter Dr. Kokas Hungary 40 - 49 TR
4 Rafael Guena Jardim de Camargo Brazil 40 - 49 TR
5 Benoit Raymond Canada 40 - 49 TR
6 Sebastian Waurick Germany 40 - 49 TR
7 Mark Mulhall Ireland 40 - 49 TR
8 Darren Creed Great Britain 50 - 59 TR

Heat 5 of 9, 13:48

1 Antonio Abreu Brazil 50 - 59 TR
2 Grant Devlin Northern Ireland 50 - 59 TR
3 Yun Yuen Cheng Hong Kong 50 - 59 TR
4 Javier Heredero Spain 50 - 59 TR
5 Eli Yasher Israel 50 - 59 TR
6 Nikolaos Chatzilias Greece 50 - 59 TR
7 Yishai Eilat Israel 50 - 59 TR
8 Gregory Walsh Northern Ireland 50 - 59 TR

Heat 6 of 9, 13:52

1 Alexander Plebs Germany 50 - 59 TR
2 Andrzej Lewandowski Poland 50 - 59 TR
3 Uwe Albrecht Germany 50 - 59 TR
4 Peter Meijer Netherlands 50 - 59 TR
5 Erik van Rompaye Belgium 50 - 59 TR
6 Peter Barendse Netherlands 50 - 59 TR
7 Philip Vranckx Belgium 50 - 59 TR
8 Antonio Caso Italy 50 - 59 TR
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Event 16, Men, 100m Freestyle

Heat 7 of 9, 13:54

1 Anirudh Nansi India 60 - 69 TR
2 Simon Randerson Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
3 Ludek Vacek Czech Republic 60 - 69 TR
4 Turlough O'Hagan Northern Ireland 60 - 69 TR
5 Andrea Sironi Italy 60 - 69 TR
6 Peter Kunz Switzerland 60 - 69 TR
7 Jean-Luc Tuerlinckx Belgium 60 - 69 TR

Heat 8 of 9, 13:58

1 Gregory Beythien Australia 60 - 69 TR
2 Geoffrey McCracken Northern Ireland 60 - 69 TR
3 Jacques Gruninger France 60 - 69 TR
4 Richard Percival Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
5 Andrew Clarke Great Britain 60 - 69 TR
6 Benno Lutjenkossink Netherlands 60 - 69 TR
7 Nikolaos Iliopoulos Greece 60 - 69 TR
8 Marcelo Gianesi Brazil 60 - 69 TR

Heat 9 of 9, 14:01

3 Jonathan Trevor Great Britain 70 - 79 TR
4 John Coman Australia 70 - 79 TR
5 Laszlo Pengo Hungary 70 - 79 TR
6 William Noble Great Britain 70 - 79 TR

Event 17 Girls, 50m Freestyle 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 14:04 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 1, 14:04

3 Janka Zorka Hargitai Hungary 6 - 8 TR
4 Lucia Charlotte Wisbar Germany 9 - 11 TR
5 Charlotte Froemel Germany 9 - 11 TR

Event 18 Boys, 50m Freestyle 6 - 11 years
20.08.2025 - 14:07 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 1, 14:07

3 Giona Addorisio Italy 9 - 11 TR
4 Daniel Torok Hungary 9 - 11 TR
5 Patrik Rezso Orsy Hungary 9 - 11 TR
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Event 19 Women, 4 x 50m Freestyle Open
20.08.2025 - 14:55 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 2, 14:55

3 United States of America 2 United States of America Open
4 Great Britain 2 Great Britain Open
5 Great Britain 3 Great Britain Open

Heat 2 of 2, 15:00

2 France 1 France Open
3 Great Britain 1 Great Britain Open
4 United States of America 1 United States of America Open
5 Germany 1 Germany Open
6 Australia 1 Australia Open
7 Canada 1 Canada Open

Event 20 Men, 4 x 50m Medley Open
20.08.2025 - 15:04 Startlist

Age Group

Heat 1 of 2, 15:04

3 Great Britain 2 Great Britain Open
4 Australia 1 Australia Open
5 Germany 2 Germany Open

Heat 2 of 2, 15:08

1 Italy 1 Italy Open
2 United States of America 1 United States of America Open
3 France 1 France Open
4 Great Britain 1 Great Britain Open
5 Netherlands 1 Netherlands Open
6 Hungary 1 Hungary Open
7 Germany 1 Germany Open
8 Northern Ireland 1 Northern Ireland Open

Event 21 Mixed, 4 x 50m Medley Open
20.08.2025 - 15:12 Startlist

Age Group


